700512967 PATENT CONSULTING

PATI	FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY	***************************************	U.S. Department of Patent and Tradema Attorney Docket No.	rk Office . SAM-51169		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off Please record the attached original documents or co		Mali	Stop Assignment Rec	ordation Servi	ices	
Name of conveying party(ies): Byoung-Soo KWAK		lame an	d address of receiving	party:		
2. Cha-Jea JO 3. Tae-Je CHO 4. Sang-Uk HAN	Name:		Samsung Electronics Co	o., Ltd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	s ⊠ No Internal Ad	idress:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Add	Street Address: 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu		***************************************		
Assignment	City:	City: Suwon-sl				
Security Agreement	me State: Gye	State: Gyeonggi-do Country: South Zip Code: Korea		Zip Code:		
Joint Research Government I Assignment		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?		d?		
Executive Order 9494, Other:		☐ Yes				
Execution 1. 11-08-2013 2. 11-08-2013 3. 11-12-2013 4. 11-12-2013						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): date of the application:	this document is being	filed tog	ether with a new applica	ation, the exec	ution	
A. Patent Application Number: 14/088,576	B. Pa	atent Nu	mber(s):	A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T		
Additional numbers a	tached?		⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be malled:		otal num volved:	nber of applications an	nd patents		
Name: Patrick D. Muir (tel): 703-757-7880 (fax): 703-757-7447 (e-mail): pto@muirpatentconsulting.c						
Internal Address: Muir Patent Consulting, PLLC]				
Street Address: 9913 Georgetown Pike, Suite 200, Bo	x 1213	None required (government interes		,		
City: Great Falls		title)				
State: VA Zip; 22066	8. De	posit A	ccount No.: 50-4574			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infooriginal document.	mation is true and corre	ect and a	any attached copy is a t	rue copy of the	ŀ	
Signed: Buadley Calle Bradley Edelman,	Au No. 57649		11-26-	-2013		
Dradiey Edelinan,	.ug. 110, 07040			Date		

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM¹

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented: Itile: METHOD OF FABRICATING SEMICONDUCTOR MULTI-CHIP STACK PACKAGES or which Assignor is about to make or has made United States or international application or patent. WHEREAS, as a below named inventor(s): //(we) hereby declare that: ection I. Declaration his declaration is directed to: The attached U.S. non-provisional patent application number			37 CFR 1.63) for a Utility or D	
or which Assignor is about to make or has made United States or International application or patent. VHEREAS, as a below named inventor(s), f/(we) hereby declare that: ection I. Declaration his declaration is directed to: The attached U.S. non-provisional patent application or U.S. non-provisional patent application number	MHEKEAS, 1	the undersigned, hereinaft	ter referred to collectively as	Assignor, has invented:
or which Assignor is about to make or has made United States or International application or patent. VHEREAS, as a below named inventor(s), f/(we) hereby declare that: ection I. Declaration his declaration is directed to: The attached U.S. non-provisional patent application or U.S. non-provisional patent application number				
Attorney Ref No. NHEREAS, as a below named inventor(s), f/(we) hereby declare that: PHEREAS, as a below named inventor(s), f/(we) hereby declare that: PET international patent application number	itle: ME	THOD OF FABRICATING SI	EMICONDUCTOR MULTI-CHI	STACK PACKAGES
OVERNEAS, as a below named inventor(s), f/(we) hereby declare that: ection I. Declaration his declaration is directed to: The attached U.S. non-provisional patent application, or U.S. non-provisional patent application number				
Attorney Ref No. NHEREAS, as a below named inventor(s), f/(we) hereby declare that: PHEREAS, as a below named inventor(s), f/(we) hereby declare that: PET international patent application number	nenner i ingggege og	errors a statutes * m *** *****************************	MARKET THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE T	The state of the s
AVEREAS, as a below named inventor(s), f/(we) hereby declare that: ection I. Declaration his declaration is directed to: The attached U.S. non-provisional patent application, or U.S. non-provisional patent application number	or which As	signor is about to make or	has made United States or in	Iternational apolication
his declaration is directed to: The attached U.S. non-provisional patent application, or U.S. non-provisional patent application number				
his declaration is directed to: The attached U.S. non-provisional patent application, or U.S. non-provisional patent application number	VERDUAS N	or a bouton or many of the contract of the con	and the second of the second o	
The attached U.S. non-provisional patent application, or U.S. non-provisional patent application number	FI 15-13-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-	a neiow nameo inventor	(s), I/(we) hereby declare tha	t:
The attached U.S. non-provisional patent application or U.S. non-provisional patent application number	ection I. D	eclaration ()		
The attached U.S. non-provisional patent application or U.S. non-provisional patent application number	his declarat	ilon is directed to:		
U.S. non-provisional patent application number		•	Section Section of Conference	
PCT international patent application number		The attached U.S. non-j	provisional patent application	Or
PCT international patent application number		U.S. non-provisional pat	ent application number	
the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me (us). We) believe that I am (we are) the original inventor (original joint inventors) of a claimed wention in the above-identified application. We) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is nishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or th. This form requires the use of an Application Data Sheet. C. Ref No. 1E-201204-031-1-USO Attorney Ref No. SAM-51169		Q11	, or	
the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me (us). We) believe that I am (we are) the original inventor (original joint inventors) of a claimed vention in the above-identified application. We) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is nishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or th. This form requires the use of an Application Data Sheet. C. Ref No. 1E-201204-031-1-USO Attorney Ref No. SAM-51169		PCT international patent	application number	filed or
we) believe that I am (we are) the original inventor (original joint inventors) of a claimed vention in the above-identified application. we) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is nishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or th. This form requires the use of an Application Data Sheet. Ref No. 1E-201204-031-1-USO Attorney Ref No. SAM-51169		e- man - MARANAN	*******	
we) believe that I am (we are) the original inventor (original joint inventors) of a claimed rention in the above-identified application. we) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is nishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or th. his form requires the use of an Application Data Sheet. Ref No. 1E-201204-031-1-USO Attorney Ref No. SAM-51169	e above-id	entified application was m	ade or authorized to be mad	e by me (us).
we) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is nishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or th. This form requires the use of an Application Data Sheet. C. Ref No. 1E-201204-031-1-USO Attorney Ref No. SAM-51169		•		
this form requires the use of an Application Data Sheet. C Ref No. 1E-201204-031-1-USO Attorney Ref No. SAM-51169	vention in t	he above-identified applic	ation.	wentois) of a claimed
This form requires the use of an Application Data Sheet. C Ref No. 1E-201204-031-1-USO Attorney Ref No. SAM-51169	we) hereby	acknowledge that any will	Nul false statement made in t	his doctoration is
Ref No. 1E-201204-031-1-US0 Attorney Ref No. SAM-51169	menable R	nder 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine	or imprisonment of not mor	e than five (5) years, or
C Ref No. 1E-201204-031-1-US0 Attorney Ref No. SAM-51169	fb)s (orm rem	Door the use of an Application	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,
ALCOTORY REPORT	***************************************	and the time of dit Application t	vata sheet.	•
MBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1,63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ACCIDINATED TORS		TE: 301701 034 2 7104		V
	C Ref No.	1=1-CV-LU4-031-1-USQ	Attorney Ref No.	SAM-51169

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.

Section II. Assignment

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

having an address at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742, Republic of Korea (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire (100%) right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC \$100, in the invention described in the application identified in Section I of this document.

Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assigner, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations continuations in part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matterdisclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-

	,	 		1 1	
# N # - 1	i i				
SEC Ref No.	IE TAITA ATT & TEA	 		4 4 1	1.
	IE-201204-031-1-US0	 Att	orney Ref No.	SAM-51	1120
	Service Section 2 and an annual control of the Cont	 أرهدن	maison & contra chetel		
				WARA Strategy of the common works and the section of the section o	

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM

世界中の7025685125418257 20197108180949 - Page 2 of 4 1

289805 (383894589

examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Muir Patent Consulting, PLLC the power to insert on this Declaration and Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Section III. Inventor(s)/Assignor(s)/Signature(s)

LEGAL NAME OF	*	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR		KWAK	Byoung-Soo	
			Maria de la compania	The state of the s
SIGNATURE		n ne S	DATE	2013. 11-8
	Attinum.			TO PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PR

", Pro p-(A)-		10000	Control of the contro	A CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND SEC	
SEC Ref No.	1E-2012	04-031-1-US	0	Attorney Ref No.	SAM-51169

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1,63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM

###+0702568512641H252 2013110H160940

Page 3 of 4

2698851000004980

LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name	
	10	Cha-Jea		
,	7.7. (11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.	· ·	The process of the second control of the second of the sec	
•			:	
SIGNATURE		DATE	8 May 73	

LEGAL NAME OF	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	СНО	Tae-le	THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
,		Mean frequency and the second	;
SIGNATURE	\mathcal{M}_{\bullet}	DATE	12 NOV 2013
			7.00

LEGAL NAME OF	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
FOURTH NVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	HAN	Sang-Uk	a tota ansetaratamentum pracajares pyr
Antoninasan neparamata (14.) da adala sa mangan neparama pingga (14.) Mandala sa mangan neparama (14.) Mandala	The second secon	мешшиний мужетиний подпис	
76, 4 s			
SIGNATURE		DATE	en en Santa en esperante de la companya de la comp La companya de la companya dela companya de la companya de la companya de la companya dela companya dela companya de la

SEC Ref No. IE-201204-031-I-US0 Attorney Ref No. SAM-51169

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM

13 0 0 70 2 5 5 6 5 1 2 5 4 1 9 2 5 7 | 20 1 3 1 1 0 9 1 5 0 9 4 0

MAN SI DE MINISTE STATE SE SE SUI SE MAN SAME